a) 60 units of Mobile Tablets for the Provision of Mobile Tablets to Learners as 

Supplementary Learning Resources with Digitized English Reading Materials for 

Key Stage 1 (Kinder to Grades 1-3) Lot 1 with the Approved Budget for the Contract 

(ABC) of Eight Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Pesos 

(P897,750.00). 

b) 340 pcs of Mobile Tablets for the Provision of Mobile Tablets to Learners as 

Supplementary Learning Resources with Digitized English Reading Materials for 

Key Stage 1 (Kinder to Grades 1-3) Lot 2 with the Approved Budget for the Contract 

(ABC) of One Million Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Five 

Pesos  (P1,430,625.00). 

c) 95 units of Mobile Tablets for the Provision of Mobile Tablets to Learners as 

Supplementary Learning Resources with Digitized Supplementary Reading 

Materials & Reading Workbooks with Answer Key for Key Stage 2 (Grades 4-6) 

Lot 3 with the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Five Million Ninety-Five 

Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Five Pesos (P5,095,125.00), 

. 

d) 473 units of Mobile Tablets for the Provision of Mobile Tablets to Learners as 

Supplementary Learning Resources with Digitized Supplementary Learning 

Materials for JHS & SHS -Lot 4 with the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of 

Seven Million Eighty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P7,087,500.00). 

AURELIO A. SANTISAS 

Chairman 

Bids and Awards Committee 

DepEd- Division of Zamboanga Sibugay